
Rennen # 731.12.2025 - Vincennes Seite 13

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 433841 / ExtID: 302884 / Utc: 31.12.2025 08:51:5031.12.2025 - Vincennes Seite 13

7
15:50

2850 m
52.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Damville
Rennpreis: 52.000 € (23.400 13.000 7.280 4.160 2.600 1.040 520)

Breed 8 Class B 52.000. - harnessed. - 2.850 metres (G. P.) 23.400, 13.000, 7.280, 4.160, 2.600, 1.040, 520. For years 4, not having won 
150.000. 

1
2850

ML: 5,6

Laluna Des Forges
4j. b hors S (Village Mystic - Eclipse Lignerie)

Trainer: Patrick Ploquin
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis D'Aur
Züchter: M. Gonzague Baijot

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2025: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    83.760 € 2024: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    17.980 €12,4 103.630 €
10.12 Vincennes 1 12,6 2700B 46.000 9,4 P.Ph. Ploquin Laluna Des Forges, Laredo Bay, Lorelei De 
20.11 Vincennes 2 12,8 2850B 46.000 15,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Lili Dry, Laluna Des Forges, Louisa D'Atout
31.10 Vincennes 3 13,1 2700B 40.000 5,2 P.Ph. Ploquin Louisa D'Atout, Lady Du Chatelet, Laluna D
19.10 Caen 4 12,4 2450B 27.000 44,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Loving Dream, Love Dancer, Lovely Jenilou
19.07 Enghien 3 14,8 2875B 46.000 20,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Liberte Du Goutier, Lunga Des Brousses, La

2
ML: 30,0

Lagnu Mag
4j. b hors H (Singalo - Elisione Mag)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: M. Agostini
Züchter: M. Michel Agostini

Matthieu Abrivard

2025: 18  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    30.800 € 2024: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    55.110 €12,2 107.000 €
19.12 Vincennes 9 12,2 2175B 46.000 25,0 J.M. Bazire Louis Vitton Mijo, Loustic De Salomax, Lautr
27.11 Vincennes 3 14,7 2700B 52.000 25,0 M. Abrivard Leonardo Vici, Lewis River, Lagnu Mag
17.11 Vincennes 5 13,2 2850B 46.000 35,0 M. Abrivard Loustic De Salomax, Lamont Du Douet, Lov
27.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 5 14,8 2825B 30.000 20,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Last Man, Lobbing De Blary, Lifou Iris'eyes
16.10 Chartres 4 15,0 2825B 29.000 117,0 A. Bourgoin Legacy Jiel, Love Glycines, Lord De Loiron

3
ML: 12,0

Lewis River
4j. b hors H (Eridan - After River)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Sébastien Dewulf
Züchter: M. Gérard Manzi

Damien Bonne

2025: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    31.320 € 2024: 9  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    81.930 €10,5 113.250 €
19.12 Vincennes 4 11,7 2175B 46.000 5,3 D. Bonne Louis Vitton Mijo, Loustic De Salomax, Lautr
27.11 Vincennes 2 14,6 2700B 52.000 12,0 D. Bonne Leonardo Vici, Lewis River, Lagnu Mag
17.11 Vincennes 6 13,4 2850B 46.000 24,0 D. Bonne Loustic De Salomax, Lamont Du Douet, Lov
24.10 Vincennes 8 11,5 2100A 46.000 23,0 D. Thomain Fly Top, Le Cashmaker, Lotus Griff
03.05 Vincennes 5 12,8 2700B 70.000 41,0 D. Bonne L'as Desbois, Love Letter, Lilas Castelle

4
ML: 8,0

Lady Dada
4j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Dubai Dream)

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: Ecurie Hunter Valley

Eric Raffin

2025: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    42.700 € 2024: 8  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    75.515 €09,8 118.215 €
29.11 Vincennes 7 14,6 2700B 52.000 1,8 E. Raffin Ludivine, Lara Croft, Lili Dry
08.11 Vincennes 3 13,4 2700B 52.000 9,2 E. Raffin Lord Delo, Le Billet Vert, Lady Dada
20.10 Les Sables D'Olo 6 15,5 2800B 30.000 115,0 J. Lebouteiller Librio Bello, Lover Julma, Luminous Star
26.09 Vincennes 5 09,8 2100A 60.000 54,0 W. Bigeon Lovino Bello, Lilas Castelle, Light My Fire
04.09 Les Sables D'Olo 10 16,4 2800B 30.000 126,0 C. Herivaux L'athenia Bella, Lemon Tree, Lola Du Clos

5
ML: 29,0

Leader De Joudes
4j. b hors W (Express Jet - Namastee)

Trainer: Christophe Mirandel
Besitzer: A. Hiet
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Pierre Vulliamy

Franck Ouvrie

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    26.740 € 2024: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    91.725 €12,6 123.865 €
12.12 Vincennes 1 14,0 2700B 18.000 1,7 Theo Duvaldestin Leader De Joudes, Lariflette, Lozen De Ban
27.11 Vincennes 6 15,0 2700B 52.000 6,8 Theo Duvaldestin Leonardo Vici, Lewis River, Lagnu Mag
05.11 Nantes 10 15,2 3025B 30.000 45,0 L. Ott Lexington Danica, Leader D'Aimte, Lord Su
16.10 Chartres 9 17,1 2825B 29.000 127,0 L. Ott Legacy Jiel, Love Glycines, Lord De Loiron
05.10 Rambouillet 10 2850B 24.000 L. Legrand Lulu Jive, Lorenzo Gede, Lordius

6
ML: 7,6

Last Man
4j. b hors H (Feeling Cash - Ushuaia Wood)

Trainer: Mathieu Mottier
Besitzer: J. Davet
Züchter: M. Julien Dubois

Francois Lagadeuc

2025: 12  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    69.140 € 2024: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    57.200 €11,4 126.550 €
20.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 33.000 3,9 Th. Briand Keen On Me, Kool And The Gang, Kompan
20.11 Vincennes 7 13,2 2850B 62.000 8,1 M. Mottier Omerta Boko, Lasko Des Brousses, Lapis L
08.11 Vincennes 4 13,4 2700B 52.000 15,0 B. Rochard Lord Delo, Le Billet Vert, Lady Dada
27.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 13,8 2825B 30.000 5,2 B. Rochard Last Man, Lobbing De Blary, Lifou Iris'eyes
14.10 Vincennes dis 2700B 60.000 5,9 F. Lagadeuc Karnac Wood, Kraken Castelets, Kiss Me Si

7
ML: 11,0

Lara Croft
4j. b hors S (Un Mec D'Heripre - Dryade)

Trainer: Tony Le Beller
Besitzer: Ecurie Tony Le Beller
Züchter: Ecurie Tony Le Beller

Yoann Lebourgeois

2025: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    54.580 € 2024: 9  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    67.050 €12,6 127.255 €
14.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 52.000 6,9 Y. Lebourgeois Lover Man, Lizzano D'Alouette, Lutin Venesi
29.11 Vincennes 2 12,7 2700B 52.000 5,8 Y. Lebourgeois Ludivine, Lara Croft, Lili Dry
02.11 Argentan 4 15,1 2900B 35.000 4,6 T. Le Beller Le Bolide, Lariano, La Vie Est Belle
17.10 Vincennes 10 13,4 2700B 60.000 3,3 T. Le Beller Kaliskana, Louve De Daidou, Lotta Love
24.09 Lisieux 2 13,9 2750B 30.000 6,4 T. Le Beller Lady Du Chatelet, Lara Croft, Lewis Griff

8
ML: 4,0

Ludivine
4j. b hors S (Coquin Bebe - Bright Moon)

Trainer: Kevin Leblanc
Besitzer: J. Cottel
Züchter: M. Jacques Cottel

Benjamin Rochard

2025: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    86.820 € 2024: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    54.285 €10,9 141.105 €
14.12 Vincennes 4 13,8 2850B 52.000 6,8 B. Rochard Lover Man, Lizzano D'Alouette, Lutin Venesi
29.11 Vincennes 1 12,6 2700B 52.000 9,2 B. Rochard Ludivine, Lara Croft, Lili Dry
05.11 Nantes 6 15,0 3025B 30.000 160,0 P. Tijou Lexington Danica, Leader D'Aimte, Lord Su
14.06 Enghien dis 2875B 62.000 11,0 B. Rochard Lord Du Gers, Lutin De Reux, Funky Roc
07.06 Vincennes 6 12,5 2700B 120.000 76,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Liberte De Choisel, Lilas Castelle, Luminosit

9
ML: 10,0

Lutin De Reux
4j. b hors H (Face Time Bourbon - Et Si Seule

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Y. Desmet
Züchter: M. Didier Desmet

Leo Abrivard

2025: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    90.220 € 2024: 9  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    51.165 €12,8 141.385 €
14.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 52.000 4,5 A. Abrivard Lover Man, Lizzano D'Alouette, Lutin Venesi
20.11 Vincennes 10 13,4 2850B 62.000 13,0 A. Abrivard Omerta Boko, Lasko Des Brousses, Lapis L
08.11 Vincennes 6 13,6 2700B 52.000 4,1 A. Abrivard Lord Delo, Le Billet Vert, Lady Dada
22.10 Beaumont De Lo 1 13,7 2575B 30.000 2,4 A. Abrivard Lutin De Reux, Love Me True, Loup Indien
13.09 Vincennes 11 2850B 300.000 31,0 A. Abrivard Lancier Du Goutier, Lovino Bello, Lombok Ji

10
ML: 6,2

Lord Du Bassin
4j. b hors H (Royal Dream - Falentina Du Gite)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: J. Rattina
Züchter: M. Yannick Maury

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    98.680 € 2024: 6  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    48.950 €11,8 147.630 €
05.11 Nantes dis 3050B 30.000 79,0 A. Prat Lexington Danica, Leader D'Aimte, Lord Su
30.08 Vincennes 5 12,3 2700B 120.000 19,0 A. Abrivard Lord Du Gers, Lancier Du Goutier, Live To T
16.08 Vincennes dis 2175B 120.000 28,0 A. Abrivard Live To Tell, Lord Du Gers, Learn To Fly
29.07 Meslay-Du-Maine 8 13,5 2900B 30.000 68,0 Th. Roullier Loustic Delauriere, Luthier De Pail, Lewis D'
07.06 Vincennes 4 11,8 2700B 120.000 41,0 A. Abrivard Lancier Du Goutier, Lovino Bello, Live To Te

Wettstar - Tipp:Lord Du Bassin (10) - Ludivine (8) - Last Man (6) - Laluna Des Forges (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


